
Page 1 of 2 

4550 Stool Parts Catalog 

      

 

 

 

 

 

Image 
Number Note Part Number Description

QTY per 
Product

1 404945 SEAT PLATE W/LEVER FOR TASK STOOL 1
1 566517 SCREW-MACH 1/4-20 X 1 PAN PHILLIP M/S ZINC 4
1 566303 WASHER-1/4 SAE FLAT WASHER ZINC 4
2 A 404985 ADJUSTABLE ARM MOUNT BRACKET 2
2 566517 SCREW-MACH 1/4-20 X 1 PAN PHILLIP M/S ZINC 8
2 566303 WASHER-1/4 SAE FLAT WASHER ZINC 8
3 404980 ADJ. ARM FOR TASK STOOL 2
3 404990 OVAL ARM PAD, BLACK 2
3 404995 TASK STOOL ARM KNOB 2
3 566517 SCREW-MACH 1/4-20 X 1 PAN PHILLIP M/S ZINC 4
3 566303 WASHER-1/4 SAE FLAT WASHER ZINC 4

Note
A

PARTS LIST

NOTES
Description

The 2 different black plates = 1 MOUNT BRACKET. 2 brackets are shown in IMAGE 2

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1 

2 

3 



Page 2 of 2 

4550 Stool Parts Catalog 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Image 
Number Note Part Number Description

QTY per 
Product

1A A U0342XX 450/455 UPHOLSTERED SEAT 1
1B A,B U0241XX 450/455 UPHOLSTERED BACK 1
2 404940 NYLON BASE 23.5" 50mm HUB 1

2A 404935 CYLINDER COVER BLACK 4pc 438 1
2B 405200 GAS CYLINDER 140MM STROKE 430/435 1
2C 405100 2" 50mm CASTER (430/435/438) 5

Note
A
B

OPTION For TB133 Add TB after Part Number i.e. U034202TB 

PARTS LIST

NOTES
Description

XX- Use color code for specific part number i.e. 02 - Royal Blue
Upholstery ONLY not available seperately. Part ships assembled.

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2 A1 B

C 
A 

B 


